

SC 171 (4) 2024 (R-171/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 10

Dated 18-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10 & 11.

The accused person namely Anjarul Shaikh @ Sk is present by
hazira .

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Dr. Basudeb Biswas and
C/31 Debnath Kahar .They are duly examined and cross examined in full
as PW 10 & PW 11 respectively and discharged .

During the evidence of PW 10 the medical report of the accused person is
marked as Ext 10 as a whole .

Also during the evidence of PW 11 the signature of PW 11 on the seizure
list is marked as Ext 1/c .

Fix 25-07-2025 for evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

D/C

**Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**