

SC 171 (4) 2024 (R-171/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 11

Dated 25-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

The accused person namely Anjarul Shaikh @ Sk is present by hazira .

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely A.S.I Jayanta Chowdhury and Insp. Anup Modak .They are duly examined and cross examined in full as PW 12 & PW 13 respectively and discharged .

During the evidence of PW 12 the formal F.I.R is marked as Ext 10.Also the endorsement along with the signature of the witness be marked as Ext 10/a .

Fix 18-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 14.

Accused person on CB as before .Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly .

D/C

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Nadia

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia