

SC 171 (04) 2024 (R-171/2024)

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen

Sesions Judge ,Nadia

Order No- 13

Dated 30.08.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on Cb namely Anzarul Shaikh @ Sk is present by hazira .

Ld. P.P is also present.

The accused person is examined u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Fix 16-09-2025 for argument.

Accused person on CB as before.

Ld. P.P files a petition and prays before the Ld. Court for supplying of free certified copy of all PWS on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of the Ld. P.P is hereby allowed.

Let, a copy of this Order be forwarded to the Judge-In-Charge (Copying Department) for information and pass necessary order to the concerned department for supplying the same .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia