

Sessions case No 171(04)2024

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 16
dt. 04-02-2026**

Date is fixed for hearing of argument.

Sole accd. person namely Anjarul Shaikh @ Sk. on bail is present before the Court in person and files hazira.

Prosecution is present.

LD. defence counsel is also present.

Ld. P.P. submits that he is not ready for argument.

Heard ld. P.P.

let the case be adjourned today.

Fix **17-03-2026** for hearing of argument.

Accd. on bail, as before.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.