

Sessions case No . 171 (04) 2024

**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,
Krishnagar, Nadia
in charge of the Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 17

Dated- 17-03-2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty.

I am in charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for hearing of argument.

The sole accused person , namely, Anjarul Shaikh on bail files
hazira.

Prosecution is present today.

Hearing of argument is not possible today due to paucity
of time.

Hence. The case is adjourned today.

Fix **22-04-2026** for hearing of argument.

Accd. on bail , as before.

D/C

Sd/- Sri D.Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri D.Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.